

Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1532

CONCERNING THE STATE DISTRICT COURT SYSTEM.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1532

Amend House Bill No. 1532 as originally introduced:

Add Representative Bennett as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 4, delete lines 32 through 36, and substitute the following:

~~"(5)(A) The Thirtieth District shall be composed of Lonoke County.~~

~~(B) The Thirtieth District shall have seven (7) departments as follows:~~

~~(i) One (1) located in Cabot;~~

~~(ii) One (1) located in Ward;~~

~~(iii) One (1) located in Austin;~~

~~(iv) One (1) located in Lonoke;~~

~~(v) One (1) located in England;~~

~~(vi) One (1) located in Carlisle; and~~

~~(vii) One (1) located in Allport.~~

~~(C) The Thirtieth District shall be served by one (1) state district court judge.~~

~~(D) The Thirtieth District judge shall be elected districtwide.~~

~~(E) The Thirtieth District court shall have district wide jurisdiction."~~

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1 through 12

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "~~(7)(A)(5)(A)~~" and substitute "~~(7)(A)(4)(A)~~"

AND



Page 6, line 4, delete "(6)(A)" and substitute "(5)(A)"

AND

Page 6, line 19, delete "(7)(A)" and substitute "(6)(A)"

AND

Page 6, line 31, delete "(8)(A)" and substitute "(7)(A)"

AND

Page 11, delete line 32, and substitute the following:

"(1)(1) The Thirtieth District shall be composed of Lonoke County.
(2) The Thirtieth District shall have six (6) departments as
follows:

- (A) One (1) located in Cabot;
- (B) One (1) located in Ward;
- (C) One (1) located in Austin;
- (D) One (1) located in Lonoke;
- (E) One (1) located in England; and
- (F) One (1) located in Carlisle.

(3) The Thirtieth District shall be served by one (1) state
district court judge.

(4) The Thirtieth District judge shall be elected districtwide.

(5) The Thirtieth District court shall have district-wide
jurisdiction.

(m)(1) The Thirty-First District is composed of the counties of"

AND

Page 13, line 8, delete "(1)(3)(A)" and substitute "(m)(3)(A)"

AND

Page 13, line 10, delete "(m)(1)" and substitute "(n)(1)"

AND

Page 13, line 21, delete "(4D)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 13, line 25, delete "(n)(1)" and substitute "(o)(1)"

AND

Page 14, line 6, delete "(o)(1)" and substitute "(p)(1)"

AND

Page 14, line 21, delete "(p)(1)" and substitute "(q)(1)"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Vines

BPG/LNS - 03-03-2015 13:37:38

BPG389

Chief Clerk